w/ Asian salad mix, fried noodles & crispy shallots w/ a sweet chili soy dressing

THAI BEEF SALAD

CAESER SALAD

28

25

cos lettuce, parmesan, bacon, croutons, poached egg & house made Caesar dressing

CHICKEN GREEK SALAD

27

chicken, tomato, onion, olives, fetta cucumber & red peppers, w/ a balsamic vinaigrette

12 years & under
All kids meals include:
1 X Kids drink & 1 X Kids ice-cream

PASTA BOLOGNESE
PASTA NAPOLI
KIDS STEAK & CHIPS
HAWAIIAN PIZZA
CALAMARI & CHIPS
FISH & CHIPS
battered or grilled
CHICKEN NUGGETS & CHIPS
- 5 nuggets $12 / 10 nuggets $15
BEEF SLIDER & CHIPS

-1 Slider $12 / 2 Sliders $15

$20 SENIORS &
HUNGRY KIDS

Smaller serves compared to the lunch menu

CRUMBED STEAK

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce
CHICKEN SCHNITZEL

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce
FISH & CHIPS

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce
SALT & PEPPER CALAMARI

w/ chips, salad & aioli

LUNCH SPECIALS
Monday - Sunday $20

Available between 11am - 2:30pm daily

CAESAR SALAD

cos lettuce, parmesan, bacon, croutons &
poached egg

CLASSIC FISH & CHIPS

battered or grilled mackerel w/ chips, salad
& tartare

SALT & PEPPER CALAMARI

w/ chips, salad & aioli

FISH BURGER

battered Mackerel, tartare, lettuce, tomato,
cheese & caramelised onion, w/ chips

STEAK SANGA

fillet steak, bacon, cheese, tomato, lettuce,

caramelised onion & kickbutt sauce on a
Turkish bread roll, w/ chips
B.L.T

bacon, lettuce, tomato, aioli on a Turkish
bread roll, w/ chips

CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP
lightly toasted, w/ chips

CHICKEN SCHNITZEL BURGER

w/ lettuce, tomato, cheese, caramelised onion, aioli
on a Turkish bread roll, w/ chips

CHICKEN SCHNITZEL

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce

CRUMBED STEAK

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce

200G RUMP STEAK

w/ chips, salad and choice of sauce

VEGETARIAN SCHNITZEL

plant based schnitzel, w/ chips, salad & choice of
sauce

OUR FULL MENU IS AVAILABLE TAKE-AWAY- CALL TO PLACE AN ORDER FOR PICK UP

JJ IPERIAL

TAVERN

INNISFAIL

15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

STARTERS

GARLIC BREAD

4 serves

CHEESY BACON GARLIC BREAD

w/ melted cheese & bacon. 4 serves

BOWL OF CHIPS (GFO)
w/ tomato sauce

+ gravy $3

BOWL OF WEDGES

w/ sour cream & sweet chilli

LOADED WEDGES

w/ cheddar cheese, bacon, shallots, cheese &
sweet chilli, w/ sour cream & guacamole
IMPY FRIED CHICKEN

boneless fried chicken, w/ a sriracha &
parmesan aioli

10

14

11

14

18

18

BRUSCHETTA (v) 16
w/ tomato, red onion, basil & fetta w/ a

balsamic glaze

ONION RINGS 12
w/ a spicy BBQ dipping sauce

VEGETARIAN SPRING ROLLS (v) 14

w/ a sweet chili dipping sauce

BEEF SLIDERS 19
w/ cheese, tomato, lettuce, aioli & tomato

sauce

S&P CALAMARI 17

w/ lemon & aioli

NATURAL OYSTERS 23/38
6 or 12
KILPATRIC OYSTERS 26/40

6 or 12 COFFIN BAY

PACIFIC OYSTERS

FROM THE GRILL

All steaks are served w/ chips & salad OR mash & veg
+ choice of sauce

200G TENDERLOIN 35
SAUCES §$3
350G SIRLOIN 40
GRAVY, DIANNE, MUSHROOM,
300G GRAIN FED RIB FILLET 42 PEPPER, CREAMY GARLIC, GARLIC
400G GRAIN FED RUMP 41 BUTTER, AIOLI & HOLLANDAISE
SIDES TOPPERS

GARDEN SALAD 8

S&P CALAMARI 10 ONION RINGS 7
CAESAR SALAD 8

GRILLED CHICKEN 8 CREAMY GARLIC 14
MASHED POTATO 8 PRAWNS

BBQ PORK RIBLETS 9
STEAMED VEG 8



PORK CUTLET

marinated pork cutlet char-grilled w/ smashed potatoes, topped w/ caramelised apple &
asparagus w/ a jalapeno relish

BBQ PORK RIBS (Half OR Full Rack)

w/ chips & salad

BRAISED LAMB SHANK (GFO)

on mashed potato & vegetables

CRISPY FRIED CHICKEN NIBBLES

crispy fried chicken pieces tossed through Imperial sticky sauce, w/ chips & salad
CHICKEN BREAST (GFO)

stuffed w/ sun-dried tomato, baby spinach & camembert, wrapped in bacon, w/

roasted chat potato, spinach & a balsamic glaze
PARMIGIANA

chicken schnitzel OR crumbed steak

topped w/ Napoli, ham & mozzarella, w/ chips & salad
CHICKEN MASALA

Pan seared chicken fillet w/ mushroom in a cream masala sauce, w/ long grain rice
CHICKEN SCHNITZEL

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce

CRUMBED STEAK

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce

VEGETARIAN SCHNITZEL (V)

plant based schnitzel, w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce

SEAFOOD
SEAFOOD PLATE

battered or grilled local mackerel, salt & pepper calamari, natural oyster & grilled local prawns
w/ chips, salad & tartare

1KG STEAMED MUSSEL HOT POT

New Zealand Green Lip Mussels, tomato, chilli, garlic & leek, in a white wine & butter broth,
w/ toasted Turkish bread / Available in Mild, Medium, Hot & Hurt Me

CRISPY SKINNED BARRA

w/ roasted chat potatoes, spinach & cherry tomatoes, topped w/ fresh avocado, corn & lime
salsa, & a side of fresh lemon

PANKO CRUMBED PRAWNS

golden fried crumbed prawns w/ mango sauce, chips & salad

CLASSIC FISH & CHIPS (GFO)

battered or grilled local mackerel w/ chips, salad & tartare

SALT & PEPPER CALAMARI

w/ chips, salad & aioli

34

30/42

31

26

33

28

28

26

26

25

40

35

34

30

29

29

PASTA

PRAWN & BACON LINGUINE

prawns, bacon, broccoli, spring onion, basil
& a hint of chilli

CHICKEN PESTO PASTA

Creamy pesto sauce, chicken thigh, red
peppers, spanish onion & cherry tomatoes,
finished w/ roasted pinenuts & parmesan
MUSHROOM & RISOTTO

creamy risotto rice w/ sauteed mushroom &
ricotta cheese topped w/ spring onions

30

28

CARBONARA LINGUINE

bacon, mushroom & onion in a garlic white
wine sauce, topped w/ parmesan

PUMPKIN RAVIOLI

w/ sun-dried tomato, mushroom, spinach &
onions in a pesto sauce, topped w/ feta

Add 1 of the following + $9
chicken / prawns / calamari

BURGERS

All Burgers are served w/ chips

IMPERIAL BURGER

beef patty, caramelised onion, beetroot, egg,
bacon, cheese, lettuce, tomato, aioli & tomato

sauce
CHICKEN BURGER

fried or grilled chicken, lettuce, caramelised

onion, avocado, cheese, bacon, tomato & aioli

27

VEGETARIAN BURGER (V)

plant based protein patty, cheese,
caramelised onion, beetroot, tomato, aioli &
tomato sauce

STEAK SANDWICH

w/ lettuce, cheese, tomato, caramelised
onion & kickbutt sauce on Turkish bread

Gluten free base available $4, Vegan cheese $4

VEGETARIAN

napoli, olives, mushrooms, pineapple, red
onion, capsicum & mozzarella

MARGHERITA

tomato, basil, red onion, bocconcini &
mozzarella

PUMPKIN & FETTA

napoli, roasted pumpkin, fetta, spinach,
caramelised onion & mozzarella
CARNIVORE

BBQ base, beef, bacon, ham, chicken,
pepperoni & mozzarella

BBQ CHICKEN

BBQ base, chicken, bacon, capsicum, red
onion & mozzarella

PLEASE ADVISE STAFF WHEN ORDERING MEALS IF YOU HAVE ANY ALLERGIES

26

25

26

28

28

SUPREME

napoli, beef, pineapple, pepperoni, olives
mushroom, red onion, ham, capsicum &
mozzarella

MEXICAN

Salsa, minced beef, chili flakes, red peppers,
Spanish onion, jalapeno’s, cherry tomato &

mozzarella, w/ an avocado & sourcream swirl
HAWAIIAN

napoli, ham, pineapple & mozzarella

PEPPERONI

napoli, pepperoni, chilli & mozzarella

SMOKED SALMON CAPRESE

napoli, smoked salmon, cherry tomato,
bocconcini, onion, fresh basil & mozzarella

28

27

26

26

28

28

26

27

29



