## SALADS

INAL BEEF SALAD		40
w/ Asian salad mix, fried noodles &	& crispy shallots w/ a sweet chili soy dressing	
CAESER SALAD		25
cos lettuce, parmesan, bacon, crout	tons, poached egg & house made Caesar dressing	
CHICKEN GREEK SALAD		27
chicken, tomato, onion, olives, fetta	a cucumber & red peppers, w/ a balsamic vinaigrette	

## \$12 KIDS MENU

THAI DEEL CALAD

12 years & under All kids meals include: 1 X Kids drink & 1 X Kids ice-cream

PASTA BOLOGNESE PASTA NAPOLI KIDS STEAK & CHIPS HAWAIIAN PIZZA CALAMARI & CHIPS FISH & CHIPS battered or grilled CHICKEN NUGGETS & CHIPS

- 5 nuggets \$12 / 10 nuggets \$15 **BEEF SLIDER & CHIPS** - 1 Slider \$12 / 2 Sliders \$15

## \$20 SENIORS & HUNGRY KIDS

Smaller serves compared to the lunch menu

### **CRUMBED STEAK**

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce CHICKEN SCHNITZEL

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce FISH & CHIPS

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce SALT & PEPPER CALAMARI w/ chips, salad & aioli

# **LUNCH SPECIALS**

Monday - Sunday \$20

Available between 11am - 2:30pm daily

## CAESAR SALAD

cos lettuce, parmesan, bacon, croutons & poached egg

### **CLASSIC FISH & CHIPS**

battered or grilled mackerel w/ chips, salad & tartare

SALT & PEPPER CALAMARI

w/ chips, salad & aioli

#### FISH BURGER

battered Mackerel, tartare, lettuce, tomato, cheese & caramelised onion, w/ chips

### STEAK SANGA

fillet steak, bacon, cheese, tomato, lettuce, caramelised onion & kickbutt sauce on a Turkish bread roll, w/ chips B.L.T

bacon, lettuce, tomato, aioli on a Turkish bread roll, w/ chips

### CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP

lightly toasted, w/ chips

### CHICKEN SCHNITZEL BURGER

w/ lettuce, tomato, cheese, caramelised onion, aioli on a Turkish bread roll, w/ chips CHICKEN SCHNITZEL

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce

#### CRUMBED STEAK

w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce

### 200G RUMP STEAK

w/ chips, salad and choice of sauce

#### **VEGETARIAN SCHNITZEL**

plant based schnitzel, w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce



#### 15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

## STARTERS

GARLIC BREAD	10	BRUSCHETTA (v)	16
4 serves		w/ tomato, red onion, basil & fetta w/ a balsamic glaze	
CHEESY BACON GARLIC BREAD	14	ONION RINGS	12
w/ melted cheese & bacon. 4 serves		w/ a spicy BBQ dipping sauce	
BOWL OF CHIPS (GFO)	11	VEGETARIAN SPRING ROLLS (v)	14
w/ tomato sauce		w/ a sweet chili dipping sauce	
+ gravy \$3			
BOWL OF WEDGES	14	BEEF SLIDERS	19
w/ sour cream & sweet chilli		w/ cheese, tomato, lettuce, aioli & tomato sauce	
LOADED WEDGES	18	S&P CALAMARI	17
w/ cheddar cheese, bacon, shallots, cheese & sweet chilli, w/ sour cream & guacamole		w/ lemon & aioli	
IMPY FRIED CHICKEN	18	NATURAL OYSTERS	23/38
boneless fried chicken, w/ a sriracha & parmesan aioli		6 or 12	•
		KILPATRIC OYSTERS	26/40
		6 or 12 COFFIN BAY PACIFIC OYSTERS	

# FROM THE GRILL

## All steaks are served w/ chips & salad OR mash & veg + choice of sauce

200G TENDERLOIN	35	
350G SIRLOIN	40	SAUCES \$3
		GRAVY, DIANNE, MUSHROOM,
300G GRAIN FED RIB FILLET	42	PEPPER, CREAMY GARLIC, GARLIC
400G GRAIN FED RUMP	41	BUTTER, AIOLI & HOLLANDAISE

SIDES		TOPPERS					
GARDEN SALAD	8						
		S&P CALAMARI	10	ONION RINGS	7		
CAESAR SALAD	8						
	_	GRILLED CHICKEN	8	CREAMY GARLIC	14		
MASHED POTATO	8			PRAWNS			
		BBQ PORK RIBLETS	9				
STEAMED VEG	8						

# M A I N S

PORK CUTLET	34
marinated pork cutlet char-grilled w/ smashed potatoes, topped w/ caramelised apple &	
asparagus w/ a jalapeno relish	
BBQ PORK RIBS (Half OR Full Rack)	30/42
w/ chips & salad	
BRAISED LAMB SHANK (GFO)	31
on mashed potato & vegetables	
CRISPY FRIED CHICKEN NIBBLES	26
crispy fried chicken pieces tossed through Imperial sticky sauce, w/ chips & salad	
CHICKEN BREAST (GFO)	33
stuffed w/ sun-dried tomato, baby spinach & camembert, wrapped in bacon, w/	
roasted chat potato, spinach & a balsamic glaze	
PARMIGIANA	28
chicken schnitzel OR crumbed steak	
topped w/ Napoli, ham & mozzarella, w/ chips & salad	
CHICKEN MASALA	28
Pan seared chicken fillet w/ mushroom in a cream masala sauce, w/ long grain rice	
CHICKEN SCHNITZEL	26
w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce	
CRUMBED STEAK	26
w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce	
VEGETARIAN SCHNITZEL (V)	25
plant based schnitzel, w/ chips, salad & choice of sauce	

# P A S T A

28

PRAWN & BACON LINGUINE	30	CARBONARA LINGUINE
orawns, bacon, broccoli, spring onion, basil & a hint of chilli		bacon, mushroom & onion in a garlic whit wine sauce, topped w/ parmesan
CHICKEN PESTO PASTA	28	PUMPKIN RAVIOLI
Creamy pesto sauce, chicken thigh, red peppers, spanish onion & cherry tomatoes,		w/ sun-dried tomato, mushroom, spinach onions in a pesto sauce, topped w/ feta
inished w/ roasted pinenuts & parmesan MUSHROOM & RISOTTO creamy risotto rice w/ sauteed mushroom &	28	Add 1 of the following + \$9 chicken / prawns / calamari
icotta cheese topped w/ spring onions		

# B U R G E R S

## All Burgers are served w/ chips

7 2 a. g c. c a.		. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
MPERIAL BURGER	27	VEGETARIAN BURGER (V)	26
peef patty, caramelised onion, beetroot, egg, pacon, cheese, lettuce, tomato, aioli & tomato		plant based protein patty, cheese, caramelised onion, beetroot, tomato, aioli &	
auce		tomato sauce	
CHICKEN BURGER	27	STEAK SANDWICH	26
ried or grilled chicken, lettuce, caramelised nion, avocado, cheese, bacon, tomato & aioli		w/ lettuce, cheese, tomato, caramelised onion & kickbutt sauce on Turkish bread	

# SEAFOOD

SEAFOOD PLATE	40	
battered or grilled local mackerel, salt & pepper calamari, natural oyster & grilled local prawns		
w/ chips, salad & tartare		
1KG STEAMED MUSSEL HOT POT	35	
New Zealand Green Lip Mussels, tomato, chilli, garlic & leek, in a white wine & butter broth,		
w/ toasted Turkish bread / Available in Mild, Medium, Hot & Hurt Me		
CRISPY SKINNED BARRA	34	
w/ roasted chat potatoes, spinach & cherry tomatoes, topped w/ fresh avocado, corn & lime		
salsa, & a side of fresh lemon		
PANKO CRUMBED PRAWNS	30	
golden fried crumbed prawns w/ mango sauce, chips & salad		
CLASSIC FISH & CHIPS (GFO)	29	
battered or grilled local mackerel w/ chips, salad & tartare		
SALT & PEPPER CALAMARI	29	
w/ chips, salad & aioli		

# PIZZAS

Gluten free base available \$4, Vegan cheese \$4

/EGETARIAN	26	SUPREME	28	
napoli, olives, mushrooms, pineapple, red onion, capsicum & mozzarella MARGHERITA	25	napoli, beef, pineapple, pepperoni, olives mushroom, red onion, ham, capsicum & mozzarella MEXICAN	28	
omato, basil, red onion, bocconcini & nozzarella PUMPKIN & FETTA		Salsa, minced beef, chili flakes, red peppers, Spanish onion, jalapeno's, cherry tomato &	20	
napoli, roasted pumpkin, fetta, spinach, caramelised onion & mozzarella	26	mozzarella, w/ an avocado & sourcream swirl	26	
CARNIVORE	28	napoli, ham, pineapple & mozzarella		
BBQ base, beef, bacon, ham, chicken, pepperoni & mozzarella BBQ CHICKEN	28	PEPPERONI napoli, pepperoni, chilli & mozzarella	27	
BBQ base, chicken, bacon, capsicum, red onion & mozzarella		SMOKED SALMON CAPRESE napoli, smoked salmon, cherry tomato, bocconcini, onion, fresh basil & mozzarella	29	